504308987 04/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4355668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANA STOCKEL	06/13/2016
ABHAY K. SINGH	06/13/2016
HIMADRI B. PAKRASI	06/13/2016
GANESH M. KISHORE	06/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOGENE GREEN CHEMICALS LLC
Street Address:	1005 NORTH WARSON ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 403
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63132

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62312298
Application Number:	15466534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-335-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

FISH & RICHARDSON PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET**

Address Line 2: 3200 RBC PLAZA

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26120-0012P01 / 0012001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIFFANY REITER
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany Reiter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017

Total Attachments: 6 source=26120_0012Assn#page1.tif source=26120_0012Assn#page2.tif source=26120_0012Assn#page3.tif source=26120_0012Assn#page4.tif source=26120_0012Assn#page5.tif

source=26120_0012Assn#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, JANA STOCKEL, ABHAY K. SINGH, HIMADRI B. PAKRASI, and GANESH M. KISHORE, each individually assign to MOGENE GREEN CHEMICALS LLC, a corporation formed under the laws of Missouri and having a principal place of business at 1005 North Warson Road, Suite 403, St. Louis, MO 63132, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "PURINE ALKALOID-PRODUCING MICROORGANISMS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME," and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2016, as application 62/312,298 (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and

Assignment Page 1 of 6

Jana Stockel

State of Missouri

County of St Louis (ss)

On this 13+4 day of Tune in the year 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Tana Stocket, known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same for the purposes therein contained. In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the

Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Assignment Page 2 of 6

Abhay K. Singh		Date: 06-13-2016
State of Missouri County of State Ocis	_ (ss)	
undersigned notary public, personal the person(s) whose name(s) is/are s	ly appear subscribe	in the year 2016, before me, the red Abhay Sinsh, known to me to be d to the within instrument and acknowledged that tes therein contained. In witness whereof, I hereunto
set my hand and official seal.		Va Deire Dochur

		Annual Control No. 2015 (Annual Control
11		1860 JAME 12 2016
		34.
	e Cour	r die yene "Anthe der leier met die
		The Date of the Committee of the Committ
	ACCUSATION OF	The state of the s
	er in der sich	and a the within more many and acknowledged that
		The second secon
		erpores therein contained the wingers whereof, I hereinne
		and the state of t
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
		Magazina Nga Laga

Ganesh M. Kishore	Date: <u>JUNE 13,2816</u>
State of Missouri County of 4. Let (25)	
undersigned notary public, personally appear the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe	in the year <u>2010</u> , before me, the ed <u>6 an esh M & Shore</u> known to me to be d to the within instrument and acknowledged that es therein contained. In witness whereof, I hereunto
	Notary Public SANDRA BUSTON NOTARY My Commission Expires August 8, 2019 St. Loss Chy Commission #15176770

Assignment Page 5 of 6

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.
Assignee: MOGENE GREEN CHEMICALS LLC
Signature: Date: Date:
Name: Abhay Singh
Title: Chef Sererlific Offices
State of Missouri County of State Outs (ss)
On this 13 th day of June in the year 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Ashay Single, known to me to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that
he/she/they executed the same for the purposes therein contained. In witness whereof, I hereunto
set my hand and official seal. Ualuu Reeline Notary Public
WHITE ERE IS THE
61300502.doc NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MINISTRICE STA

Assignment Page 6 of 6